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Case Stats
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Total Positive Cases for Mono County Residents (last 30 d...
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TOTAL POSITIVE CASES (PCR CONF)




Population Adjusted Case Rate per 100,000
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Mew Positive Cases per Week
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NUMBER OF POSITIVE CASES BY WEEK FOR THE PAST MONTH

e 12/12 - 12/18: 33
e 12/19 - 12/25:76
e 12/26 - 1/1: 182
e 1/2-1/8:434

e 1/9-1/15:221 *

High testing volume is
causing a testing turn around
time of 4 to 6 days




CASES BY AGE

RANGE
*SINCE 12/22

Age Range
O-11yrs
12 -17 yrs
18 - 29 yrs
30-49 yrs
50 - 64 yrs
65 - 74 yrs
75+ yrs
Total

Cases
96

08
166
256
104
26

9

755

Percent
12.72%
12.98%
21.99%
33.91%
13.77%

3.44%
1.19%
100.00%



RESIDENT VS NON-

RESIDENT CASES
*DATA TAKEN FROM
OPTUMSERVE FOR
PAST 3 WEEKS

Mono
Residents

Non-
residents

Total

Cases

405

175

580

Percent

69.83%

30.17%



= 3656+ COVID-19 third doses have been
administered to Mono County Residents.

BOOSTER DATA




= High of 3, low of 1 COVID-19 related
hospitalizations over the past week

= Difficulty transferring patients

HOSPITAL STATUS = Seeing many ski related injuries and multiple
COVID-19 cases daily

= Staffing shortage

= Status = Green.




COVID DEATH = A Mono County resident passed away from Covid
In early January.




If You Test Positive for COVID-19 (Isolate)
Everyone, regardless of vaccination status:
(PDF) for at least 5 days.

Isolation can end after day 5 if symptoms are not present or are
resolving and a diagnostic specimen’ collected on day 5 or later tests
negative.

NEW ISOLATION If unable to test or choosing not to test, and symptoms are not

present or are resolving, isolation can end after day 10.

AND QUARANTINE

If fever is present, isolation should be continued until fever resolves.

GUIDANCE

If symptoms, other than fever, are not resolving continue to isolate
until symptoms are resolving or until after day 10.

Wear a well-fitting mask around others for a total of 10 days,
especially in indoor settings (see Section below on masking for
additional information)

Antigen test preferred.



https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DCDC/CDPH%20Document%20Library/COVID-19/self-isolation-instructions.pdf
https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DCDC/Pages/COVID-19/Guidance-on-Isolation-and-Quarantine-for-COVID-19-Contact-Tracing.aspx#asterisk
https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DCDC/Pages/COVID-19/Guidance-on-Isolation-and-Quarantine-for-COVID-19-Contact-Tracing.aspx

If You Were Exposed to COVID-19 (Quarantine)

(PDF) for at least 5 days, after your last contact with a person who
has COVID-19.

Test on day 5.

Quarantine can end after day 5 if symptoms are not present and a diagnostic
specimen collected on day 5 or later tests negative.

N Ew ISO LATION If unable to test or choosing not to test, and symptoms are not present,
AND QUARANTINE

guarantine can end after day 10.

Wear a well-fitting mask around others for a total of 10 days, especially in
GUIDANCE indoor settings (see Section below on masking for additional information).

Strongly encouraged to get vaccinated or boosted.

If testing positive, follow isolation recommendations above.

If symptoms develop, test and stay home.



https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DCDC/CDPH%20Document%20Library/COVID-19/selfq_handout.pdf

If You Were Exposed to COVID-19 (No
Quarantine) If Boosted or not yet eligible for
a booster

Test on day 5.

Wear a well-fitting mask around others for 10

NEW ISOLATION days, especially in indoor settings (see
AND QUARANTINE Section below on masking for additional
information)

GUIDANCE

If testing positive, follow isolation
recommendations above.

If symptoms develop, test and stay home.




HIGH-QUALITY
MASKING

GUIDANCE

The US Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention has changed its masking guidelines
to recommend that people "wear the most
protective mask you can that fits well and that
you will wear consistently." The agency
describes well-fitting respirators approved by
the National Institute of Occupational Safety
& Health (NIOSH) -- such as N95 masks -- as
offering "the highest level of protection.”



